ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

PIMA COUNTY GOVERNMENT

NOTICE

Per Arizona Revised Statute 16-411.H, campaigning is prohibited at the following
polling place locations for the November 3, 2020 General Election in Pima

County.

This designation is in response to the ongoing COVID 19 pandemic.

This prohibition includes the placement of campaign signs and/or campaign

personnel.

Precinct #
212

148

030

172
077127
087/230
221

217

109

229

090

049

176

224

095

198

218

249

Location

Copper Creek Elementary
Donaldson Elementary

La Cima School

Painted Sky Elementary
Wilson School K-8

Rio Vista Elementary
Acacia Elementary
Andrada Poly High School
Cienega High School
Copper Ridge Elementary
Cottonwood Elementary
Desert Sky Middle School
Desert Willow Elementary
Empire High School
Mesquite Elementary
Ocaotillo Ridge Elementary
Rincon Vista Middle School

Sycamore Elementary

Address

11620 N Copper Spring Trail
2040 Omar Drive

5800 N. La Canada Drive
12620 N Woodburne Ave
2330 W. Glover

1351 E. Limberlost Drive
12955 E Colossal Cave Rd.
12960 S. Houghton Rd.
12775 E Mary Ann Cleveland
17650 S. Canyon Edge Tralil
9950 E Rees Loop

9850 E Rankin Loop

9400 E Esmond Loop

10701 E Mary Ann Cleveland
9455 E Rita Road

10170 S. White Lighting
10770 E Bilby Rd.

16701 S. Houghton Rd.



