

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

PIMA COUNTY GOVERNMENT **NOTICE**

Per Arizona Revised Statute 16-411.H, campaigning is prohibited at the following polling place locations for the November 3, 2020 General Election in Pima County.

This designation is in response to the ongoing COVID 19 pandemic.

This prohibition includes the placement of campaign signs and/or campaign personnel.

Precinct #	Location	Address
212	Copper Creek Elementary	11620 N Copper Spring Trail
148	Donaldson Elementary	2040 Omar Drive
030	La Cima School	5800 N. La Canada Drive
172	Painted Sky Elementary	12620 N Woodburne Ave
077/127	Wilson School K-8	2330 W. Glover
087/230	Rio Vista Elementary	1351 E. Limberlost Drive
221	Acacia Elementary	12955 E Colossal Cave Rd.
217	Andrada Poly High School	12960 S. Houghton Rd.
109	Cienega High School	12775 E Mary Ann Cleveland
229	Copper Ridge Elementary	17650 S. Canyon Edge Trail
090	Cottonwood Elementary	9950 E Rees Loop
049	Desert Sky Middle School	9850 E Rankin Loop
176	Desert Willow Elementary	9400 E Esmond Loop
224	Empire High School	10701 E Mary Ann Cleveland
095	Mesquite Elementary	9455 E Rita Road
198	Ocotillo Ridge Elementary	10170 S. White Lighting
218	Rincon Vista Middle School	10770 E Bilby Rd.
249	Sycamore Elementary	16701 S. Houghton Rd.